

Axis House, C-2, Wadia International Centre, P.B Marg. Worli, Mumbai 400 025 (India)

# **Inox Wind Limited**

## Q4FY16 Earnings Call on 6th May 2016 at 5:00 pm hosted by Axis Capital Limited

We are pleased to host, on behalf of Inox Wind Limited, a conference call for analysts and investors on Friday, 6th May 2016, at 5:00 pm, following the announcement of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 2016.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the Q4FY16 earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

The management team will be represented by:

- Mr. Deepak Asher, Director & Group Head (Corporate Finance), Inox Group of Companies
- Mr. Devansh Jain, Executive Director, Inox Wind Limited
- Mr. Dheeraj Sood, Head Investor Relations, Inox Group

#### Details of the conference call are:

Date	:	Friday, 6th May 2016
Time	:	5:00 PM IST   7:30 PM HK/SG   12:30 AM UK   07:30 AM US (EST)
Call Leader	:	Mr. Bhavin Vithlani, Axis Capital Limited

Country	Dial in numbers		
Primary number	+91 22 6746 8350		
Secondary number	+91 22 3938 1075		
International Dial In			
- Hong Kong	800 964 448		
- Singapore	800 101 2045		
- U K	0 808 101 1573		
- USA	1 866 746 2133		

#### For further information please contact

#### Bhavin Vithlani

Executive Director – Power & Cap Goods Institutional Equity Research Axis Capital Ltd.

Direct: +91 22 4325 1144 Mobile: +91 98201 30614 Email: bhavin.vithlani@axiscap.in

### **Puneet Garg**

Vice President – Cap Goods Institutional Equity Research Axis Capital Ltd. Direct: +91 22 4325 1123

Direct: +91 22 4325 1123 Mobile: +91 8105725080 Email: puneet.garg@axiscap.in